
      
 
 

 
 

 MHLONTLO MUNICIPALITY 
 

Enquiries: N Budaza 
Tel: 047-553 7000                                                                              Fax: 047-5530189 
05 February 2014 
 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 
     BID NO: PEMHLM -2014 
 
 

 
Quotations are requested from suitable qualified service providers to supply and 
installation of electricity for both Tsolo and Qumbu Pound in Mhlontlo Local 
municipality. 

CONTRACT NO  DESCRIPTION  ADVERTISING  
DATE 

CLOSING DATE  

POUND 
ELECTRIFICATION- 
MHLM2013 

QUMBU POUND-GUARD ROOM 

• Underground cable 110m X 3 

core  

• 8 way DB Flush 

• 2 Plugs 

• Switch 

• In & outside lights 

 

TSOLO POUND- 5 ROOMS & 

GUARDROOM 

• Underground Cable 135m X 3 

core 

• 12 way DB Flush 

• 8 Plugs 

• Switches 

• In & Outside Lights 

  
 

12 February 
2014 

20 February 2014 

 POSTAL ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 31 
Qumbu 
5180 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 
96 Lungile General Mabindla 
Street 
Qumbu 
5180 



      
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (SCM) REQUIREMENTS 
 
The tender will be evaluated on the 80/20 Preference Point System as prescribed by 
the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 5 of 2000, and Points will be 
awarded to a bidder for attaining the B-BBEE status level of contribution.   
 
 
BIDDERS SHALL TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING BID                  
CONDITIONS: 
 
• The Mhlontlo Local Municipality Supply Chain Management policy will apply. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
• Submission of a B-BBEE Verification Certificate from a Verification Agency 

accredited by the South African Accreditation System (SANAS) or a registered 
Auditor approved by the Independent Regulatory Board of Auditors (IRBA) or 
an Accounting Officer as contemplated in the Close Corporation Act (CCA) is 
requisite.   

• Certified copy of company registration/ CK documents 
• Valid Original SARS Tax Clearance Certificate 
•  MBD 4 Forms 
• Certified ID Copies of Shareholders 

 
Failure to submit the above returnable documents will render your tender non 
responsive:  

 
NB   MBD FORMS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE MUNICIPAL OFFICES  
 
Quotation clearly marked with PE MHLM-2014 
  Must be deposited in the tender Box at the Mhlontlo Local Municipality, by no later 
20 February 2014 at 12h00 noon. Faxed or electronic submission of documents will 
not be accepted. 
 
Mhlontlo Local Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender 
and/or to re-advertise or to reject any tender or to accept a part of it.  
The Municipality does not bind itself to accepting the lowest tender or any tender 
 
4. ENQUIRES 
 
Any queries for further information relating to this advert must be directed to Mr. N 
Mbotshwa on 047 553 7000 and SCM queries to be forwarded to Ms. N Budaza at 
047 553 7000.  
 
________________________ 
 



      
 
 

 
 

MR S.G SOTSHONGAYE 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 


